

# The Belfast Gazette

## Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper.

### FRIDAY, 26th NOVEMBER, 1948.

#### ANCIENT MONUMENTS ADVISORY COUNCIL

Whereas by Section 13 of the Ancient Monuments Act (Northern Ireland), 1926, as amended by Section 1 of the Ancient Monuments Act (Northern Ireland), 1937, it is provided that the Minister of Finance shall appoint the Ancient Monuments Advisory Council for the purposes of the said Acts and that the said Council shall consist of members representing the bodies named in the First Schedule to the Act of 1926, the curature of certain museums and such other memthe curators of certain museums and such other members as the Minister may appoint.:

Now I, the Right Honourable J. Maynard Sinclair. Minister of Finance, do hereby appoint the Most Honourable the Marquess of Hamilton, D.L., Barons-court, Co. Tyrone, to be a nominated member of the Ancient Monuments Advisory Council.

Given under my hand this 9th day of November,

J. M. SINCLAIR, Minister of Finance.

Stormont, Belfast.

### WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1945

BAKING WAGES COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND)

Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Ministry of Labour and National Insurance proposals for (1) the revocation of the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (Amendment) (No. 1) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 298), dated 3rd November, 1948, the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 299), dated 3rd November, 1948, and the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (Amendment) (No. 3) Order, 1948, S.R. & O. 1948, No. 300), dated 3rd November, 1948, and (2) for the further amendment of the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 6) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 275), dated 11th August, 1948, the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 7) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 279), dated 11th August, 1948, No. 279), dated 11th August, 1948, No. 279), dated 11th August, 1948, and the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 7) Order, 1948, And the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 7) Order, 1948, and the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages

Regulation (No. 8) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 278), dated 11th August, 1948.

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written re-presentations with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 26th November, 1948. Any such representation should be signed by the person making the same (adding his or her address) and sent to the Secretary, Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Tyrone House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast . It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise grounds of their objections.

R. H. MORRISON, Secretary.

26th November, 1948.

### WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1945

BAKING WAGES COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND)

The Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notice of its intention to submit to the Ministry of Labour and National Insurance proposals for the amendment of the Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (No. 5) Order, 1948 (S.R. & O. 1948, No. 272), dated 3rd August, 1948.

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below

The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above-mentioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 26th November, 1948. Any such representation should be signed by the person making the same (adding his or her address) and sent to the Secretary, Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Tyrone House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast. It is desirable that persons making objections.

R. H. MORRISON, Secretary.

26th November, 1948.